FORM PTO-1595

09-28-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A PARTITION	RECORL					
	10	0786363 Attorney Docket No. 18665				
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): James W. Yates George T. Hicks MH U-8-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: James W. Yates				
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 50% Interest				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: Route 1. Box 585 City: Wise State: VA ZIP: _24293				
Exe	ention Date. 1713 97 and 1717 97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Y s No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/799.440 filed 2/13/97	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
***	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
	Name: <u>Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.</u>					
	Internal Address: <u>LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER</u> Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 12-0605				
***************************************		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18,202	2 Musella Tollo				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						

FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
		***************************************	Attorney Docket No. 18665		
T	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	James W. Yates George T. Hicks		Name: Ronnie L. Yates. Internal Address: 50% Interest		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		(Maria de la Calanda de la Cal	internal Address. 30% interest		
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Street Address: P. O. Box 3441		
[Other	The state of the s	City: Wise State: VA ZIP: 24293		
Execution Date: 1/15/97 and 1/19/97		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach. Ves No			
4. <i>A</i>	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
I	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
,	Patent Application No.(s) 08/799,440 filed 2/13/97	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	tached?	Yes X No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
1	Name: <u>Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr</u>				
	Internal Address: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street. Suite 300	8.	Deposit account number: 12-0605		
(City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202		·		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
-	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document.				
	awrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18.202 Signature Gate Gate				
,	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

Exam Transfer Page to NON-mierofilm 111/

(ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S

Interest) or NAture of

Conveyance

Re-record to Correct the

number of microfilm pages

from 2 to 3 at

Reel 9144, Frame 0285.

PATENT REEL: 9323 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Wallace Yates a citizen of the United States residing at Route 1, Box 585, Wise, Virginia 24293 and George Timothy Hicks a citizen of the United States residing at 7110 Dennis Road, Walnut Cove, North Carolina 27052, have invented certain improvements in CIRCULAR KNITTING MACHINE FOR MAKING A SOCK WITH A KNITTED TOE POCKET, as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patents

[] executed concurrently herewith [x] S/N 08/799,440 filed February 13, 1997

WHEREAS, James Wallace Yates a citizen of the United States residing at Route 1, Box 585 Wise, Virginia 24293 and Ronnie Lee Yates P.O. Box 3441, Wise Virginia 24293 are desirous of each acquiring a fifty percent (50%) interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, James Wallace Yates and George Timothy Hicks by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto James Wallace Yates and Ronnie Lee Yates their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application executed by us concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said James Wallace Yates and Ronnie Lee Yates, as fifty percent (50%) owners each, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., and David B. Patchett attorneys of record are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

JRN 15 1997

James Wallace Yates

Jan 19 , 1997

Deorye Timothy Wicks
George Timothy Hicks